



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25031A (The Ultimate Indulgence)
Version Number	1
Date	17/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	Catarina Tinto		
Description of Product	Deep in colour, very rich and concentrated in aromas and flavours, with notes of red fruits combined with roasted nuances and well-integrated into a firm and elegant structure. Complex and long. Ideal with tapas, pastas, white or red meat dishes.		
Product Code	WINE699N (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Catarina Tinto		
ABV:	14.5%		
Country of origin:	Portugal		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Catarina Branco		
Description of Product	A fresh, mineral-rich white, made from a blend of native Portuguese grapes and Chardonnay.		
Product Code	WINE699M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Ehrmanns Wines		
Country of Origin	Portugal		
Ingredients			
Contains SULPHITES .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	N/A		
Energy (kcal)	N/A		
Fat (g)	N/A		
Fat of which saturates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	N/A		
Protein (g)	N/A		
Salt (g)	N/A		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	Catarina Branco		
ABV:	13%		
Country of origin:	Portugal		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	

Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	75cl		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life			
Storage conditions of unopened product			
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Rosemary Almonds		
Description of Product	Roasted Almonds Tumbled in Rosemary		
Product Code	FR0411 (Supplier) / NUT614H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
ALMONDS 93%, Sugar, Rosemary <1%, Salt, Rapeseed Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2547	
Energy (kcal)		615	
Fat (g)		51	
Fat of which saturates (g)		3.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		11	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		7.4	
Protein (g)		24	
Salt (g)		1.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May contain.
Nuts and products thereof	C	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May contain other Nuts.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	40		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	24 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Ambient		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Bites SG		
Description of Product	Honeycomb Bites covered in Milk Chocolate		
Product Code	1806321000 (Supplier) / CHOC603X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Rascal Confectionary		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Milk Chocolate (77%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skim MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey (MILK), Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Full Cream MILK Powder, Butter Oil (MILK), Emulsifier (Lecithins)), Honeycomb (23%), (Sugar, Glucose, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour), Glazing agent: (Gum Arabic, Shellac).			
Milk Chocolate contains: Milk Solids 20% min, Cocoa Solids 20% min, Contains Vegetable Fat in addition to Cocoa Butter.			
WARNING: IF YOU ARE INTOLERANT TO NUTS OF ANY KIND, DO NOT CONSUME THIS PRODUCT.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2040		
Energy (kcal)	487		
Fat (g)	24		
Fat of which saturates (g)	14.4		
Carbohydrates (g)	62.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	62		
Protein (g)	5		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain

Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Shellac
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	Minimum sensitivity to detect and reject (Fe 2.0mm, Non Fe 2.0mm and S/S 2.0mm). Frequency of metal detector validation with test pieces in addition to start-up and end of production test (120 Minutes)		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Cool dry ambient temperature.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	5-18°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Peanut Butter Gourmet Popcorn Shed		
Description of Product	Peanut Butter Caramel Popcorn with Roasted Peanuts		
Product Code	SHED-PB (Supplier) / POP601Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Popcorn Shed		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Popped Corn (21.5%), Sugar (30%), Unsalted Roasted PEANUTS (18.5%), Butter (contains MILK) (10%), Glucose Syrup (7%), Golden Syrup (7%), Rapeseed Oil (0.8%), Salt (0.9%). Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin (0.1%). Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda (0.3%).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2046		
Energy (kcal)	488		
Fat (g)	22.4		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	63.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	55.4		
Protein (g)	6.6		
Salt (g)	1.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	90		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	15 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, re-seal bag to ensure freshness.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Hebridean Baker Marmalade Shortbread		
Description of Product	A traditional Shortbread biscuit flavoured with marmalade.		
Product Code	BIS602Y (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Stag Bakeries Ltd		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour [Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475, Colour: E100; E160b, Flavourings], Cornflour, Sugar, Marmalade (8%) [Sugar, Seville Oranges], Butter [MILK], Mixed Peel [Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Citric Acid, E330, SULPHUR DIOXIDE], Orange Zest.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2082		
Energy (kcal)	497		
Fat (g)	25.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	11.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	63.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	25.1		
Protein (g)	3.2		
Salt (g)	0.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	C	Y	
Celery and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	Metal Detection (3mm Fe, 3mm Non Fe, 3mm SS)		
Shelf Life	44 Weeks		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Dry, ambient.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Desert Salt Flavour Potato Crisps		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SSDS2 (Supplier) / CRIS602R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Savoursmiths		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Desert Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2042		
Energy (kcal)	488		
Fat (g)	29		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.5		
Carbohydrates (g)	53		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.8		
Protein (g)	6.1		
Salt (g)	1.78		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place away from bright light.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	170g Box of Truly Handmade Shortbread Fingers with Warming Stem Ginger		
Description of Product	A box of 8 shortbread fingers wrapped in a polypropylene packet.		
Product Code	FBOXG (Supplier) / BIS630G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Stem Ginger (6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Ground Ginger.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2195		
Energy (kcal)	525		
Fat (g)	28.5		
Fat of which saturates (g)	18.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	61.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	25.3		
Protein (g)	4.6		
Salt (g)	0.64		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	170		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	West Country Legends Cocktail Water Biscuits		
Description of Product	Cocktail Water Biscuits		
Product Code	WCL881 (Supplier) / SAV612M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Holleys Fine Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water (21.6%), Rapeseed Oil, Skimmed MILK Powder, Sugar, Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2023	
Energy (kcal)		482	
Fat (g)		18.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		69.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		7.5	
Protein (g)		8.9	
Salt (g)		1.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	Y	

Fish and products thereof	-	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	100		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	N/A		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Ultimate English Salted Caramel Fudge		
Description of Product	Caramel flavoured fudge with sea salt.		
Product Code	LF77 (Supplier) / FUDG602T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Serious Sweet Company		
Country of Origin	Turkey / United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Salted Butter (MILK , Salt) (18%), Golden Syrup, Sweetened Condensed Milk (MILK , Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Sea Salt, Flavour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1805	
Energy (kcal)		428	
Fat (g)		12.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		7.8	
Carbohydrates (g)		78.4	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		68.6	
Protein (g)		0.9	
Salt (g)		0.9	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 1.5mm Fe, 1.8mm non-Fe and 2.0mm S/Steel. Product supplied in bulk format are not metal detected and are assumed to be metal detected by the customer after packing.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	MB TAL Tip Top Flutter Scotch 150g BC6979		
Description of Product	Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Butterscotch Chips		
Product Code	MB785 (Supplier) / CHOC602A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Monty Bojangles Company		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Butterscotch Chips 5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salted Butter (Butter MILK , Salt), Sea Salt), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2452		
Energy (kcal)	590		
Fat (g)	44		
Fat of which saturates (g)	37		
Carbohydrates (g)	43		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	41		
Protein (g)	4		
Salt (g)	0.2		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	

Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A